b) Other equity 1,264.59 (114.84) 1,149.75

Total equity 1,634.59 (114.84) 1,519.75

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 17.88 (2.87) 15.01
(ii) Lease liabilities - 95.70 95.70
(iii) Other financial liabilities - - -

b) Other liabilities - 179.84 179.84
c) Provisions 3.34 - 3.34
d) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 3.15 (3.15) -

Total non-current liabilities 24.37 269.52 293.89

Current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings 66.67 (0.30) 66.37
ii) Lease liabilities - 4.91 4.91
iii) Trade payables
   - Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and
   small enterprises - 6.91 6.91
   - Total outstanding dues of creditors other than
   micro enterprises and small enterprises 100.57 (5.65) 94.92
iv) Other financial liabilities 138.47 (70.24) 68.23

b) Other current liabilities 123.15 9.55 132.70
c) Provisions 0.16 - 0.16

Total current liabilities 429.02 (54.82) 374.20

Total liabilities 453.39 214.70 668.10

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2,087.98 99.86 2,187.84

# The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

All amounts in  Million, except per share data or as otherwise stated

ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

151INDIA EXPOSITION MART LTD.

Note No. - 46 First time adoption of Ind AS - Contd..

c. Reconciliation of equity as on April 01, 2021

Particulars  Amount as  Adjustments Amount
per Previous  on transition as per

GAAP#  to Ind AS Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
a) Property, plant & equipment 917.77 (130.58) 787.19
b) Capital work-in-progress 245.63 (2.49) 243.14
c) Other Intangible assets 0.18 0.21 0.39
d) Right-of-use assets - 231.55 231.55
e) Financial assets

i) Investments 0.07 - 0.07
ii) Other financial assets 9.80 28.59 38.39

f) Deferred tax assets (net) 3.69 73.21 76.90
g) Non-Current tax assets (net) 8.30 - 8.30
h) Other assets 27.64 - 27.64

Total non-current assets 1,213.08 200.49 1,413.57

Current assets
a) Inventories 3.37 0.27 3.64
b) Financial assets

i) Trade receivables 134.41 (21.85) 112.56
ii) Cash & cash equivalents 332.14 (312.45) 19.69
iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 5.83 287.43 293.26
iv) Other financial assets 2.32 (1.12) 1.20

c) Other assets 29.51 (2.05) 27.46

Total Current Assets 507.58 (49.77) 457.81

TOTAL ASSETS 1,720.66 150.72 1,871.38
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
a) Equity share capital 370.00 - 370.00
b) Other equity 1,033.69 (48.05) 985.64

Total equity 1,403.69 (48.05) 1,355.64

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 12.57 (2.49) 10.08
(ii) Lease liabilities - 99.08 99.08
(iii) Other financial liabilities - - -

b) Other liabilities - 170.29 170.29
c) Provisions 11.35 - 11.35
d) Deferred tax liabilities (net) - - -

Total non-current liabilities 23.92 266.88 290.80
Current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings 16.85 (0.03) 16.82
ii) Lease liabilities - 4.91 4.91
iii) Trade payables
- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises

   and small enterprises - 0.63 0.63
- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than

   micro enterprises and small enterprises 33.16 3.30 36.46
iv) Other financial liabilities 130.68 (86.47) 44.20

b) Other current liabilities 112.19 9.55 121.74
c) Provisions 0.17 - 0.17

Total current liabilities 293.04 (68.11) 224.93

Total liabilities 316.96 198.76 515.73

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1,720.66 150.71 1,871.38

# The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

All amounts in  Million, except per share data or as otherwise stated

ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

152 INDIA EXPOSITION MART LTD.

Note No.-46 First time adoption of Ind AS - Contd..

d. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2021

Particulars  Amount as  Adjustments Amount
per Previous  on transition as per

GAAP#  to Ind AS Ind AS

Income
I. Revenue from operations 132.98 0.06 133.04
II. Other income 56.32 14.46 70.79
III. Total income 189.30 14.52 203.83
IV. Expenses

Employee benefits expense 46.61 (0.30) 46.31
Finance costs 4.32 9.10 13.42
Depreciation and amortisation expense 121.41 7.01 128.42
Other expenses 216.81 3.04 219.86

Total expenses 389.15 18.85 408.01
V. Profit / (Loss) before tax (III - IV) (199.85) (4.33) (204.18)
VI. Tax expenses

Current tax - - -
Tax for earlier years 7.16 - 7.16
Deferred tax expense / (credit) (6.84) (40.60) (47.45)

Total tax expense 0.32 (40.60) (40.29)
VII. Profit / (Loss) for the year (V - VI) (200.17) 36.27 (163.89)
VIII. Other Comprehensive Income

  Items that will not be re-classified subsequently to
   profit or loss

  (i)  Re-measurements of the defined benefit liability - (0.30) (0.30)
  (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified
   to profit and loss - 0.07 0.07

Other comprehensive income / (loss) for the year - (0.23) (0.23)
IX. Total Comprehensive income for the year (VII + VIII) (200.17) 36.04 (164.12)

#The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

All amounts in  Million, except per share data or as otherwise stated

Note No.-46 First time adoption of Ind AS - Contd..

e. Reconciliation of total equity

Particulars  Notes to  As at As at
First time  March 31, April 1
adoption  2021 2020

Total equity (shareholder's funds) as per previous GAAP 1,403.69 1,634.59
Adjustments:
Impact of Ind AS 116 - Leases 1 (5.06) -
Impact of retrospective change in accounting policy 2 0.21 0.21
Impact of exected credit loss 3 (23.10) (28.79)